

BLME Holdings plc plans a Share Repurchase Programme

London/Dubai, UK 13th May 2018. London: BLME Holdings plc held its Annual General Meeting on 11th May 2018. BLME Holdings plc announced that it has commenced proceedings to reduce the Bank's Share Premium. The Share Premium reduction is designed to facilitate a Share Repurchase Programme that BLME Holdings plc plans to commence in the second half of 2018 through the market. Both the Share Premium reduction and Share Repurchase Programme are subject to approval by the relevant authorities.

BLME Holdings plc will provide additional information to Shareholders and the markets as necessary.



For More Information Contact:

Media contacts

Michelle Arnold

Head of Marketing and Communications BLME, London T: +44 (0)207 618 0078

M: +44 (0)741 234 5844 E: Michelle.Arnold@BLME.com

NOTES TO EDITORS

Statutory accounts

About BLME

BLME is an independent wholesale Sharia'a compliant bank based in London. Led by a management team that brings together a combination of experienced international bankers and leading experts in Islamic finance, BLME has three key business areas: Wealth Management, Commercial Finance and Treasury. BLME is authorised by the PRA and regulated by the FCA and PRA and BLME DIFC is regulated by the DFSA. For more information please visit our website www.blme.com